WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:
Mango Labs, LLC
N East Broadway, #900
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Attn: Matthew B. Garff

MAIL TAX NOTICES TO:
Grantee at its address set forth below:

94845 - AF

01093751 B: 2467 P: 1143

Page 1 of 7

Mary Ann Trussell, Summit County Utah Recorder 06/21/2018 02:30:30 PM Fee \$27.00

By COTTONWOOD TITLE INSURANCE AGENCY, INC.

Electronically Recorded

(Space above Hits line for Recorder's use)
Tax Serial Nos. Parcel (OD-158, CD-158-B, CD-168.
CD-168-A, CD-174-A- I

SPECIAL WARRANTY DEED

TRUE ROUNDY ENTERPRISES, LTD., a Utan limited partnership and VERNA ROUNDY WILDE, LLC, a Utah limited liability company that Verna Roundy Wilde, Ltd., Granters, of Salt Lake County, Utah, hereby convey and warrant against all claiming by, through, or under them to MANGO LABS, LLC, a Utah limited liability company, Grantee, with an address of 111 East Broadway, #900, Salt Lake City, Utah 84111, for good and valuable consideration, the following described property, in Summit County, State of Utah (the "Property"):

See Exhibit A attached hereto and made part hereof

Together with all improvements, buildings, structures and fixtures located on the Property all easements and rights of way benefiting the Property; all rights, benefits, privileges and appurtenances pertaining to the Property including all of Granters' right, title and interest in and to minerals and subsurface rights and water and water rights appurtenant to the Property.

SUBJECT TO: (a) non-delinquent taxes and assessments for 2017 and subsequent years; (b) all federal, state and local zoning, building, subdivision, land sales, land use, ecology, environmental protection and other laws, ordinances rules and regulations of governmental authorities including those of any and all regulatory agencies and administrative officials having or asserting jurisdiction over the Property; (c) any matter or state of facts which an accurate current survey or current physical inspection of the Property would reveal; and (d) reservations, restrictions, encumbrances, easements and rights-of-way, rights, liens and encumbrances of record

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

4848-39331-142 v4

Granters have executed this Special Warranty Deed as of the 14th day of June, 2018. GRANTORS: TRUE ROUNDY ENTERPRISES, LTD., a Utah limited partnership Hamah Braithwaite, as limited partner Verna Joyce Buhler, as limited partner John Feild, as limited partner VERNA ROUNDY WILDE, LLC, a Utah limited liability company fka Verna Roundy Wilde, Ltd. Wilde, as Member Ecigned in counterpart , Membe With Affiliation of the control of the cont Robert C. Wilde, as Member 01093751 Page 2 of 7 Summit County

Granters have executed this Special Warranty Deed as of the 14th day of June, 2018. GRANTORS: TRUE ROUNDY ENTERPRISES, LTD., a Utah limited partnership By: Hannah Braithwaite, as limited partner By: Verna Joyce Buhler, as limited partner John Feild, as limited partner By: Veronica Jackson, as limited partner ◇VERNA ROUNDY WILDE√ELE, a Utah limited liability company fka Verna Roundy Wilde, Ltd. By: George W. Wilde, as Member Robert C. Wilde, as Member 01093751 Page 3 of 7 Summit County

				6081	
~ ○) : ss.		>	
	STATE OF UTAH COUNTY OF SAUT LAKE	: ss.)	T. O. Hille		
	The foregoing instrument was a Braithwaite, as limited partner	acknowledged bef		ny of June, 2018, by Ha S,LTD., a Utah limited	
	partnership		Michael P.	Chabries	
CK.	My Commission Expires	3/10×	TARY PUBLIC siding at: AV	is County	
17/20 Of 17	8-27-20M			MICHAEL PAUL CHABRIES	
	STATE OF TAH)	151 (1625)	MOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF UTAH COMMISSION# 684911 COMM. EXP. 08-27-2019	
	COUNTY OF SALT LAX	E		\(\frac{\lambda}{\pi}\)	
C. C	The foregoing instrument was a Joyce Buhler, as limited partne	cknowledged before the contraction of the contracti	oremethis	day of June, 2018, by	Verna ed
	partnership.	A		Mubries	
	My Commission Expires:		OTĂRY PUBLIC siding at:	is Carry	
~0	\$-27- Zold			MICHAEL PAUL CHABRIE	
	My Commission Expires: 8-27-2019 STATE OF UTAH)		NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF UTA COMMISSION# 68491 COMM. EXP. 08-27-201	
	COUNTY OF SALT LA	: ss.)		A	
	The foregoing instrument was Feild, as limited partner of TR	acknowledged bel	fore me this Ath	day of June, 2018, by	John nership
(Ki		A No	Hidue S	Mudnas	
	()	Re	siding at	AUS CO	240
	Se- 27-120 19		AND THE	AEL PAUL CHABRIES Y PUBLIC STATE OF UTAH	
		~ (1)	COM	MISSION# 684911 M. EXP. 08-27-2019	
	4848-3933-1 142 v4		01093751 Pa	age 4 of 7 Summit S	ounty
Mili			Man		

	STATE OF UTAH			9	
	COUNTY OF San	: ss.		, (100) (4)	
○) v	The foregoing instrument Veronica Jackson, as lim	was acknowledged before ited partner of TRUE	roundy enterp	day of June, 201 RISES, LTD., a Utah	8, by limited
	partnership	N	Muhael P. COTARY PUBLIC	Walves	- Coly
	My Commission Expires:	Re	esiding at:	s Court	
	8-27-2019			HAEL PAUL CHABRIES	
	STATE OF TAH			MISSION# 684911 IM. EXP. 08-27-2019	
Ó	COUNTY OF The foregoing instrument	was asknowledged before	ore me this Will day	v of June 2018 by G	eorge W.
	Wilde, as Member of VE Verna Roundy Wilde, Lt	RNA ROUNDY WIL	DE, LLC a Utah lim	ited liability compan	yka
			DTARY PUBLIC Siding at:	Mabri &	
	My Commission Expires	s: (2) \>	esiding at:		
C.C.	My Commission Expires 8-27-2019 STATE OF UTAH		6	MICHAEL PAUL CHABRIE NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF UTA S COMMISSIONS 68491	
	STATE OF UTAH) : ss.		COMM. EXP. 08-27-201	9
	The foregoing instrumen	nt was acknowledged t	pefore me this	day of June, 2018, by	
^(3	C. Wilde, as Member o Verna Roundy Wilde, Li	td.	WILDE, LLC, a Gtar	namited hability con	ipany ika
	My Commission Whiles	Re	OTARY PUBLIC siding at:	7/10	
	My Commission Expires	•		-6N	50×1
				5002J	
	4848-3933-1 142 v4		01093751 Pag	ge 5 of 7 Summit Co	unty
M.		>~	Mai		

			Po		M
· (c)	~((~)/>		· (1)) 📏
The Wild Vern	in recuired to the second	owledged before me the	day of June, 20 a Utah limited liabilit	018, by George W. y company fka	
M;	V Commission Expires:	$\rightarrow \triangle (0) \bigvee Residing at$	· \\		31
ST	ATE OF UTATE OF) : ss.	Afficial Contraction of the cont	Will Affilian	
CC Th ©	e totegoing instrument was ac Wilde, as Member of VERN.) knowledged before me	this D day Nune. LLC, a Utah Imited lia	, 2018, by Robert bility company fka	31
A. O. Hille	Commission Copies:	OTARY Residing at	Pos Alms MY	n	
	14/2/2020			S 31187 0	
	1d/1 Joses			ANI CAR	
					31
Will Hill City					
0 484	3933-1 142 v4			Summit County	31
THE STATE OF THE S	The Afficial	01	093751 Page 6 of 7	Summit County	111111111111111111111111111111111111111

EXHIBIT A PROPERTY DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

The Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, Summit County, Utah.

ALSO: A tract of land being the same as described in a Special Warranty Deed recorded as Entry No. 4896 11 in Book 1083 at Page 791 on October 14, 1997 in the deed records of Summit County, Utah, said tract being located in the Southwest quarter of the Northwest quarter of Section 26, Township 1 South, Range 5 East, Sait Lake Base and Meridian, Summit County, Utah, having a basis of bearing along a section line of North 00°46'37" East between the Southwest corner (being a rebar which is approximately 6 feet Westerly of an existing fence corner) and the Northwest corner (being a stone monument located a distance of 5,154.18 feet on a bearing of North 00°46'37" East from said Southwest rebar corner), said tract being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the West quarter corner of said section as established by survey (said West quarter corner being located 2,577.08 feet, more or less, North 00°46'37" East along said section line from said Southwest corner rebary running thence North 00°46'37" East 319.85 feet (North 20 rods by said deed) along said section line; thence South 89°46'20" East 1,267.32 feet (East 80 rods by said deed) to sixteenth section line as surveyed thence South 00°21'26" East 323.91 feet (South 20 rods by said deed) along said sixteenth section line to the Northwest quarter of said Section 26); thence North 89°35'22" West 1,273.70 feet (West 80 rods by said deed) along said sixteenth line to the point of beginning.

PARCEL 2:

The North half of the Northeast quarter of Section 34, Township 1 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian.

PARCEL 3:

The Northwest quarter of the Southwest quarter of Section 36, Township 1 South, Range 5 East, Salt Lake Base and Meridian.

Tax Id No.: CD-158, CD-158-B, CD-168, CD-168-A, CD-174-A and CD-174-A-1

In addition, Seller transfers all of Seller's right, title, and interest in and to all shares owned by Seller in South
Peop Stock Range Company (totaling 1161 shares) as PERSONAL property and not a part of the insured REAL
PROPERTY estate.

01093751 Page 7 of 7 Summit County